		1:81 661 1:02 1:03 1		Attorney	DOCKELING, 300	<u>3-1113-</u>
Form PTO-1696		102768958		SHEET U.S. Department of Comm U.S. Patent and Trademan		mmerce mark Office
То	the Honorable Commissioner of Patent	ts and Trademarks:	Please record th	ne attached original doc	cuments or copy th	nereof.
	Neville Ernest LANGE and Geoffrey John Christopher CHIL tional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at		2. Name Name: Address:	and address of received AXSIA SERCK BAAA AXSIA House Waterwells Busine Gloucester GL2 4/4 UNITED KINGDON	KER LIMITED ess Park AS	22141 U.S. PTO 10/864412
3.	Nature of Conveyance: Assignment	lerger hange of Name une 9, 2004	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No of Name			Χ' Ι
	Application number(s) or patent nu document is being filed with a new at the 8, 2004 & June 9, 2004 A. Patent Application No(s).	application, the exe	B.	the application is: Patent No(s).	⊠ No	
5.	Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
	Customer No.: 00466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 Fax: 703-685-0573		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
	. 44. 100 000 0010	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and b is a true copy of the original docum Benoit Castel	ent. 	information is	June	1 any attached co	эру
	Name of Person Signing	Signature		Date		

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2

137F004 MBELETE: 00000034 10864413

Y&T March 7, 2004

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS	
•	LANGE, Noville Ernest
	CHILDS, Geoffrey John Christopher
	ferred to as "applicant(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements in
TRANSFER	RING SLURRY FROM A VESSEL
(a)	for which an application for a United States patent was filled on
•	, Application No
(b)	for which an application for a United States patent was executed on
	8 June 2004 and, 9 June 2004, respectively,
WHE	REAS, Axsia Serck Baker Limited,
Whose addi	ress is <u>Axsia House, Waterwells Business Park, Gloucester GL2 4AS, Uniter</u>
Kingdom,	
hereinafter i	eferred to as "assignee(s)", is desircus of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in
and to the sa	ame,
NON	/, THEREFORE, in consideration of the aum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receip
	acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, applicant(s), by these
	(es) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right to
	ention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all
	th may be granted therefore in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for
	behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents
	uted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s) had this
	and sale not been made.
Applic	cant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and
	to Issue said United States patents to said assignes(s).
- 8/6	106
Date 8/6	(signature) LANGE, Noville Emest
Date 9.6	6 CP RIMIN
	(signature) CHILDS, Geoffrey John Christopher
Date	/signal-
Date	(signature)
	(signature)
Date	

RECORDED: 06/10/2004

PATENT REEL: 015458 FRAME: 0332